KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION

Please TYPE Form and File ONE Copy

Form CP-1 September 2003 This Form must be Typed Form must be Signed All blanks must be Filled

KCC WICHITA

indicate original spud or completion date 11-15-19	38 (Spud date)		issued,
Well Operator: CROSS BAR ENERGY, LL		KCC License #: 33245	
Address: PO BOX 400	or / Company Name)	City: VALLEY CENTER	
		400 Contact Phone: (316) 799 - 2933	
0 014 15 114		_{Sec.} 24 _{Twp.} 23 _{S. R.} 10	West
Feet (in exact footage) From [nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)	
Test (iii exact toolage) Trom		nearest outside section corner) Line of Section (Not Lease Line)	
Check One: Oil Well Gas Well	D&A Cathodic	Water Supply Well	
SWD Docket #			
Conductor Casing Size: (Surface) 10"		Cemented with: N/A	. Sacks
-		Cemented with: 125 (circulated to surface)	Sacks
		Cemented with: 100 (circulated to surface)	
List (ALL) Perforations and Bridgeplug Sets: 2012	, 2076, 2062, 2065, 20	88'; 2103'; 2107'; 2110'; 2112'; 2114'; (One shot each	1001)
Elevation: 1252 ([G.L./ [K.B.] T.D.: 2137	7' PBTD: 2136'	Anhydrite Depth: N/A	
Condition of Well: Good Poor	Casing Leak	Anhydrite Depth: N/A (Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS:	
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page	Casing Leak	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS:	
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): 2150' to surface	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS:	
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ Is Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why?	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): 20150' to surface Ves No Is ACO-1	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS:	1.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ Is Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance we List Name of Company Representative authorized to	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): 20150' to surface Ves No Is ACO-1 with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS: filed? Yes V No the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission ations:	1.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ Is Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance we List Name of Company Representative authorized to ANDREW BRENSING	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): 20150' to surface Ves No Is ACO-1 with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS: filed? Yes No the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission ations:	h.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page of 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ 15 well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance wellist Name of Company Representative authorized to ANDREW BRENSING Address: PO BOX 44	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): 20150' to surface Ves No Is ACO-1 with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and be in charge of plugging opera	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS: filed? Yes V No the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission ations: Phone: (620) 437 - 6099 City / State: MADISON, KS 66860	1.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page of 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ 18 Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance we list Name of Company Representative authorized to ANDREW BRENSING Address: PO BOX 44 Plugging Contractor: PRATT WELL SERVICE (Con	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): Casing Leak If additional space is needed): Casing Leak If additional space is needed): Salance No Is ACO-1 If the K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and be in charge of plugging operation. If the case of plugging operations is a seq. and be in charge of plugging operation. If the case of plugging operations is a seq. and be in charge of plugging operation.	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS: filed? Yes No the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission ations: Phone: (620) 437 - 6099 City / State: MADISON, KS 66860 KCC License #: 5893).
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page of 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ 15 sxs & 1	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): S 2150' to surface Very Yes No Is ACO-1 with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and be in charge of plugging operation. I, INC. Inpany Name) 67124	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS: filed? Yes V No the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission ations: Phone: (620) 437 - 6099 City / State: MADISON, KS 66860 KCC License #: 5893 Phone: (620) 672 - 2531	1.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ Is Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance wellist Name of Company Representative authorized to ANDREW BRENSING Address: PO BOX 44 Plugging Contractor: PRATT WELL SERVICE	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): S 2150' to surface Very Yes No Is ACO-1 with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and be in charge of plugging operation. I, INC. Inpany Name) 67124	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS: filed? Yes No the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission ations: Phone: (620) 437 - 6099 City / State: MADISON, KS 66860 KCC License #: 5893 Phone: (620) 672 - 2531	h.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page of 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ 18 Well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance we list Name of Company Representative authorized to ANDREW BRENSING Address: PO BOX 44 Plugging Contractor: PRATT WELL SERVICE (Con Address: PO BOX 847, PRATT, KANSAS (Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): 8 Payment of the Plugging Fee (K.A.R. 82-3-118) will	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): S 2150' to surface Very Yes No Is ACO-1 with K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and be in charge of plugging operations. INC. INC. Inpany Name) 67124	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS: filed? Yes No the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission ations: Phone: (620) 437 - 6099 City / State: MADISON, KS 66860 KCC License #: 5893 Phone: (620) 672 - 2531	1.
Condition of Well: Good Poor Proposed Method of Plugging (attach a separate page of 20 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ 1705'; 20 sxs @ 900'; 15 sxs @ 15 well Log attached to this application as required? If not explain why? Plugging of this Well will be done in accordance welliate Name of Company Representative authorized to ANDREW BRENSING Address: PO BOX 44 Plugging Contractor: PRATT WELL SERVICE (Con Address: PO BOX 847, PRATT, KANSAS (Proposed Date and Hour of Plugging (if known?): 8	Casing Leak If additional space is needed): D150' to surface VYes No Is ACO-1 With K.S.A. 55-101 et. seq. and be in charge of plugging operation. I, INC. Inpany Name) 67124 be guaranteed by Operator of the sequence of plugging operation.	(Stone Corral Formation) Junk in Hole pot plugs down 2 7/8" TBG AS FOLLOWS: filed? Yes No the Rules and Regulations of the State Corporation Commission ations: Phone: (620) 437 - 6099 City / State: MADISON, KS 66860 KCC License #: 5893 Phone: (620) 672 - 2531	

* Well already plugged - Kee-Dig

CONSOLIDATED OIL WELL SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 884, CHANUTE, KS 66720 620-431-9210 OR 800-467-8676

TICKET NUM	BER	1	0	5	7	7	
LOCATION_	Eure	ke_					
FOREMAN	TOU	.		ه ميماً			

TREATMENT REPORT & FIELD TICKET CEMENT

DATE	CUSTOMER#	WEL	L NAME 8	NUMBER	SECTION	TOWNSHIP	RANGE	COUNTY			
8-22-06	8756	C+W	NO	Burkett				GW			
CUSTOMER											
Cros	s Bar E	05/8/			TRUCK#	DRIVER	TRUCK#	DRIVER			
MAILING ADDRE	SS				446	Calin					
P.O. 8	30x 400		·		442	Jim					
CITY		STATE	ZIP COD	E	436	J.P.					
Valley Ca		比	<u></u>								
JOB TYPE P	lug	HOLE SIZE		HOLE DEPT	н	CASING SIZE & WEIGHT 5 4"					
CASING DEPTH		DRILL PIPE		TUBING		OTHER					
SLURRY WEIGH	T_14#				sk 7.0 CEMENT LEFT in CASING						
DISPLACEMENT		DISPLACEMENT	T PSI	MIX PSI	RATE						
REMARKS: SG	feb Meet	tine Ria	uo to	2 8 766	Ablag. Follow Plug Orders.						
	,	<u> </u>	1		3						
					20sks €	1705'					
					20sks @	9¢0′					
	erin na antario de la companio de s		**************************************		15st 150	' to Surface					
	oren sain erren generalen erren gestelstelske er også progradet er en gestelstelske blev og det skille blev og										
				60/40 Abz-m	x Canant						
				47 Gel	-						

ACCOUNT CODE	QUANTITY or UNITS	DESCRIPTION of SERVICES or PRODUCT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
5405A		PUMP CHARGE	525.00	525.00
5406	15	MILEAGE	3.15	47.25
1131	\$5sks 190#	60/90 Poz-Mix Coment	9.35	514.25
1118A	190*	Gel. 42	. /4 **	2660
5407		Ton-Milege Bulk Truck	m/c	275.00
5502C	41/2	80861 Vac Truck	90.00	36000
1123	300ga/	City WERECEIVED	12.80	38.40
		OCT 1 9 2006		
		KCC WICHITA		
			Sul Total	1186.50
		AU8359 6.38	SALES TAX ESTIMATED TOTAL	36 .59 1893.00

AUTHORIZATION witnessed by Ray

TITLE

DATE___



REMIT TO

Main Office P.O. Box 884 Chanute, KS 66720 620/431-9210 • 1-800/467-8676 FAX 620/431-0012

Page

Consolidated Oil Well Services, Inc.
Dept. 1228
Denver, CO 80256

INVOICE

Invoice #

208359

Invoice Date:

08/23/2006

Terms:

1

CROSS BAR ENERGY

P.O. BOX 400 VALLEY CENTER KS

67147-0400

(316)799-2931

BURKETT C&W #9

10577

08-22-06

		State of the state			
Part 1131 1118A 1123	Number	Description 60/40 POZ MIX S-5 GEL/ BENTONITE (50# CITY WATER	55.00	.1400	Total 514.25 26.60 38.40
436 442 446 446	Description 80 BBL VACUUM MIN. BULK DELI P & A OLD WELL EQUIPMENT MILE	VERY	Hours 4.00 1.00 1.00 15.00	Unit Price 90.00 275.00 525.00 3.15	Total 360.00 275.00 525.00 47.25

Lease		yy nyd ra'n dalla n, ei ngar fyddioleith (y caelleg ei aellaeth (y allanderlaeth)
Wei #		·····································
Desc.		No. of Contract of States
Notice of		
Acct #	The state of the s	C. S. Company of the

RECEIVED

OCT 1 9 2006

KCC WICHITA

Parts: Labor: Sublt:	.00	Freight: Misc: Supplies:	.00	Tax: Total: Change:	36.50 1823.00 .00		1823.00
				# # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # # #	100 Mil		
Signed			****		D	ate	